SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7951/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2021 in WA No. 1219/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Madras)

PENNARASI (DIED) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63208/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8247/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66526/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 06-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by two weeks, in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER