CECTION ALL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7951/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2021 in WA No. 1219/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

PENNARASI (DIED) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63208/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 63208/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 190866/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8247/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66526/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. Selvarj Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. C.adhikesavan, Adv.

Mr. P.v.harikrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned Senior counsel submits that he will prepare a one page note showing the family tree and the respective position of the parties as on the cut off date 06.04.1960 vis-a-vis the Tamil Nadu Land Reforms (Fixation of Ceiling on Land) Act, 1961.

List after three weeks.

[DEEPAK JOSHI]
COURT MASTER

[KAMLESH RAWAT]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR