# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7951/2022

PENNARASI (DIED) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE LAND COMMISSIONER & ORS. Respondent(s) ([ONLY SLP(C) No. 8247/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8247/2022 (XII) (FOR)

Date: 16-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv. Mr. Selvaraj Mhendran, Adv. Mr. P.v. Harikrishnan, Adv. Mr. C. Kavin Ananth, Adv.

### For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 8247/2022

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application for deletion with regard to respondent No.3 from the array of parties. Let the Application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar